

City of Rahway Police

ONE CITY HALL PLAZA RAHWAY NEW JERSEY 07065

Nicholas G. Breiner Director of Police Tel (732) 827-2105 Fax (732) 827-2107 nbreiner@rahwaypolice.com

Shawn M. Ganley Chief Law Enforcement Officer Tel (732) 827-2111 Fax (732) 827-2107 sganley@rahwaypolice.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

RAHWAY, N.J., RAHWAY POLICE DEPARTMENT IS INVESTIGATING ANIMAL CRUELTY VIDEO POSTED ONLINE.

The City of Rahway and the Rahway Police Department are aware of a very disturbing video that was posted online involving possible animal cruelty. Mayor Raymond Giacobbe and Police Director Nicholas Breiner have been briefed on the incident.

Rest assured, the Mayor, the Police Director, and the entire Rahway Police Department take matters like this very seriously and are taking immediate steps to address the situation.

A police investigation is currently underway and while we cannot release any further details at this time, the Rahway Police Department will share an update on our website and social media at the conclusion of the investigation.

For Media Inquiries Contact:

D/Sgt. Douglas Botti Public Information Officer (732) 669-3612 DBotti@Rahwaypolice.com